

TITLE 675 FIRE PREVENTION AND BUILDING SAFETY COMMISSION

LSA Document #02-117(AC)

Under IC 4-22-2-38, corrects the following typographical, clerical, or spelling errors in LSA Document #02-117(F), printed at 26 IR 2967:

- (1) In 675 IAC 22-2.3-18, on page 6 of the original document (26 IR 2970), delete "FULES" and insert "FUEL".
- (2) In 675 IAC 22-2.3-18, on page 6 of the original document (26 IR 2970), delete "675 16" and insert "675 IAC 16".
- (3) In 675 IAC 22-2.3-111(3), on page 23 of the original document (26 IR 2981), after "thirty (30) feet", insert "(nine and one hundred forty-four thousandths (9.144) meters)".
- (4) In 675 IAC 22-2.3-111(3), on page 23 of the original document (26 IR 2981), after "fifteen (15) feet", insert "(four and five hundred seventy-two thousandths (4.572) meters)".
- (5) In 675 IAC 22-2.3-111, in the definition of HOTELS AND MOTELS, on page 23 of the original document (26 IR 2982), delete "accomodations" and insert "accommodations".
- (6) In 675 IAC 22-2.3-111, in the definition of HOTELS AND MOTELS, on page 23 of the original document (26 IR 2982), delete "guest" and insert "guests".
- (7) In 675 IAC 22-2.3-284, in 3301.2.1, in the definition for AERIAL SHELL, on page 51 of the original document (26 IR 3000), delete "funtions" and insert "functions".
- (8) In 675 IAC 22-2.3-284, in 3301.2.1, in the definition for DETONATION, on page 52 of the original document (26 IR 3301), delete "pressence" and insert "presence".
- (9) In 675 IAC 22-2.3-284, in 3301.2.1, in the definition for ELECTRIC BLASTING CAP, on page 52 of the original document (26 IR 3001), delete "bee" and insert "been".
- (10) In 675 IAC 22-2.3-284, in 3301.2.1, in the definition for FIREWORKS, 1.4G, on page 52 of the original document (26 IR 3001), delete "composituon" and insert "composition".
- (11) In 675 IAC 22-2.3-284, in 3301.2.1, in the definition for FIREWORKS, 1.3G, on page 52 of the original document (26 IR 3001), delete "grms" and insert "grams".
- (12) In 675 IAC 22-2.3-284, in 3302.1.5, on page 55 of the original document (26 IR 3003), delete "be be" and insert "be".
- (13) In 675 IAC 22-2.3-284, in 3302.2.1.1, 3, 3.2, on page 57 of the original document (26 IR 3005), delete "percussions" and insert "percussion".
- (14) In 675 IAC 22-2.3-284, in 3302.3.4.2, 17, on page 59 of the original document (26 IR 3006), delete "filed" and insert "filled".
- (15) In 675 IAC 22-2.3-284, in 3303.1.2, on page 62 of the original document (26 IR 3009), delete "posses" and insert "possess".
- (16) In 675 IAC 22-2.3-284, in Table 3304.5-A, in the fifth column, on page 67 of the original document (26 IR 3012), delete "95,00" and insert "95,000".
- (17) In 675 IAC 22-2.3-284, in 3306.4.8.5, on page 72 of the original document (26 IR 3016), delete "crown" and insert "crowd".
- (18) In 675 IAC 22-2.3-305, on page 78 of the original document (26 IR 3020), after "station", insert ""

Filed with Secretary of State: May 11, 2004, 1:34 p.m.

Under IC 4-22-2-38(g)(2), this correction takes effect 45 days from date and time filed with the Secretary of State.